

Bid Tabulation

Engineer: Jacob & Martin, LLC
 Lubbock, Texas

		AAJ Concrete, LLC		Concrete Connection, LLC		North American Contractors, Inc.		West Texas Paving, Inc.			
		7207 W. 19th		2102 W. 25th St.		1805 S.W. Mustang Dr.		10104 Alcoove Ave.			
		Plainview, TX 79072		Plainview, TX 79072		Andrews, TX 79714		Woolfirth, TX 79382			
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Area #1 - West Side of Main (W 2nd to W 1st)											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	4" Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork, including Steps	320	SY	\$ 139.50	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 76,800.00
3	Concrete Curb and Gutter	378	LF	\$ 30.25	\$ 11,434.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,680.00
4	ADA Ramps	304	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,864.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,560.00
5	Handrails - Ramp	87	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 9,222.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 12,615.00	\$ 82.41	\$ 7,169.67	\$ 310.00	\$ 26,970.00
6	Handrails - Step Rails	4	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 82.41	\$ 329.64	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00
7	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Area #1 Subtotal					\$ 87,192.50		\$ 109,935.00		\$ 132,673.31		\$ 215,250.00
Area #2 - West Side of Main (W 1st to Hwy 84)											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2	4" Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork, including Steps	243	SY	\$ 139.50	\$ 33,898.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 58,320.00
3	Concrete Curb and Gutter	299	LF	\$ 30.25	\$ 9,044.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,435.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,405.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,940.00
4	ADA Ramps	292	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 40,880.00
5	Handrails - Ramp	96	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 82.41	\$ 7,911.36	\$ 310.00	\$ 29,760.00
6	Handrails - Step Rails	17	LF	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 82.41	\$ 1,400.97	\$ 310.00	\$ 5,270.00
7	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Area #2 Subtotal					\$ 71,477.25		\$ 104,080.00		\$ 110,989.33		\$ 195,170.00
Area #3 - East Side of Main (E 2nd to E 1st)											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	4" Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork, including Steps	323	SY	\$ 139.50	\$ 45,058.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 62,985.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 77,520.00
3	Concrete Curb and Gutter	374	LF	\$ 30.25	\$ 11,313.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 35,530.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,440.00
4	ADA Ramps	83	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,620.00
5	Handrails - Ramp	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 145.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 310.00	\$ -
6	Handrails - Step Rails	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 145.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 310.00	\$ -
7	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	6" Concrete Pavement	20	SY	\$ 139.50	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
Area #3 Subtotal					\$ 69,856.00		\$ 101,800.00		\$ 127,843.00		\$ 141,580.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Area 1 + Area 2 + Area 3)					\$ 228,525.75		\$ 315,815.00		\$ 371,505.64		\$ 552,000.00
TOTAL PROPOSED NUMBER OF DAYS FOR COMPLETION					130 Days		100 Days		90 Days		60 Days

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A1	Concrete Additive Area #1	434	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 130,200.00
A2	Concrete Additive Area #2	342	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 102,600.00
A3	Concrete Additive Area #3	416	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 124,800.00
A4	HMAC	1	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A5	Prime Oil	1	GAL	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
A6	Flex Base	1	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (Items A1-A6)					\$ 17,946.00		\$ 154,250.00		\$ 239,650.00		\$ 358,400.00

DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID

Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Area #3 - East Side of Main (E 2nd to E 1st)											
D1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
D2	4" Concrete Sidewalk/Flatwork, including Steps	323	SY	\$ 139.50	\$ 45,058.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 62,985.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 77,520.00
D3	Concrete Curb and Gutter	374	LF	\$ 30.25	\$ 11,313.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 35,530.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,440.00
D4	ADA Ramps	83	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,620.00
D5	Handrails - Ramp	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 145.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 310.00	\$ -
D6	Handrails - Step Rails	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 145.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 310.00	\$ -
D7	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
D8	6" Concrete Pavement	20	SY	\$ 139.50	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ALTERNATE BID (Items D1-D8)					\$ 69,856.00		\$ 101,800.00		\$ 127,843.00		\$ 141,580.00

(*) - Extension Error